3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
TART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HHTEREACE ADATTLE R Kb RS L
NUMBER C | ECR-19-002245 137882019 | FJ | VY
D ECR-19-009816 24JUN2019 | TB GB
2836329-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC | ECR-21-006610 o202l | F7 | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836329-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836329-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2 97 mm [ 117] F - 1 1 1633782-4 FENCE 1267
INSUL 15.08 mm [ 2001 0 RN 1803078-1  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () -] 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35042 RN 2119082-1  |CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
RN 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
RN 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i 28449401 A1R FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR, FEMALE TERMINAL - |REFIREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH [ [TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 1120
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 INJ 2.1-3.0mm [.083-.118 IN] N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 13
] - R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 199
XEEMQQ%[ON e e -] 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
SPECIFICATION - - - R 1-690438-0 [FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-] 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPUED SEIT TSI AT ION -2 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R 1803096 -1 EXTENSTON PLATE 78
15725911 T116-4141-07 1572593~ 7158-3082-90 2. 1-3.0 mm R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
15725921 T114-4141-02 RN 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
RN 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT RN 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E FS:S om [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING 6 - 1 1 [-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
> 50wy 9547005 L 077+/- 0021 ~ -] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
> 00mm? T 7547/-0 05 [ 069+/- 0021 P - 4|4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
T 5 0mm? T 60470 05 [ 063¢/- 0021 0 6 -2 | 2 ] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-2 2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
-] 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753~ 7 SPACER, TONKER 50
E!!ﬂ -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RN 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
RN 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl L P RN 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
RN 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2l c079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2| 2 | 2-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - c84499c-5 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
*WARN T NG - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE Fierp o o BF "OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER [P pd07ep T JDRAG, TERMINAL t
AN Temiinal B iTeH MO COMPATIELE WITH WECKANICAL FeED THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B T
N REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. IR T RO LN S -
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD : :
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Zél N 5119806 - 1 INSERT., SHEAR 13
Zﬁx TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S I 4-2¢280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION l2
RN 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 (N
/8\ FEED ADJUSTMENT NECESSARY WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS. N - ] 2-2119805-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
9 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N [ P 318059-9  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. NEREEE 2-1803252-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
RN 1-1803080-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
RN 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl 2| 3-2119784-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 9-1633305-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T P R R R e o TOJONZ0TE — oot
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EE;EL WOJUNZOWE; % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TOJUNZ2016 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S i ocsan Side Free
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e o T 01| 00779 [@o2836329 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

b [YPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A=
AN

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

@
6v

40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

~s

=i [F==

SN N

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

~——38.9+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%

m§§§§§§ﬁ
43.90i0.05::::::::::

/

[

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|
P
—J

s

—=

~—9.5+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1zaTIOoN DW%;‘.RILEY 10JUNZOT® :)leﬂ/g TE Connectivity
Cﬁ CLBIN 10JUNZOTE ( D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERM 1SE SPECIHITED: APVD 10JUN2O16 | NAME ‘
- _J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
e o Applicator
{EE}{:::::} 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779 (C=2836329

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

[:2 e 4

SHEET OF REV E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEE SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2336329-2 £ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2336329-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.97 mm [.117] F
e e e w 1633782-4 |FENCE 267
APPLICAZ%@%ESZ;UCTIONS L] - 1803078-1 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 2119082-1  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - | 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2844940~ 1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: 6.3 SYSTEM SEALED CONNECTOR, FEMALE TERMINAL - |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L " [TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — | civedlte PRRD GAW, AR TEDD CR
5.00-5.50 mm [ 197-.217 IN] — @ 2.1-3.0mm [.083-.118 IN] — c166085-6  |5CR, SHT HD CAP, Hofs, M4 K 16 144
SLAE SEARE SRR ‘ ‘ - |4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
XEEM@Q%ION A Rew WheeTs ’ ] ~ [ 1 | 1-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
SPECTFICATION i i ) - 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 1803078-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 120
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/N\/6\ N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE SEAL TRTAKT SEAL |0 LAMETER RaeT. | c844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
1572591 - T116-4141-02 1572593 1 7158-3082-90 2. 1-3.0 mm ~ ] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
577507 | T T4-4141-07 - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- : - 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
s @ | BT CRIMP HEIGRT | 1 | 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
il o HEFERENCE SETTING -~ 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2. >0mme 1.95+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002] 6.5 — 12 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
¢ 00mme 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.9 B 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
L o0mme 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 10.6 ANl - | 1 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- | 2 | 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-2 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 572
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
i - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
- | 1 ] 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2| 2-2844962-1 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND B 28449972-5 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE X
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 1 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zfx APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - c2e83-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1 e L =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320926-4 |STRIP GUIDE c4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED | < 180872 (WASHRR, TLAT AR W 2V
- - 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zfx APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Zﬁl - 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, ¥WARNI NG T 4-22280-7 |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
APPLY dl=esato-o  LOL-TITE 1O THREADS. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 11
/7\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. rOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -~ | 1 | 2-2119805-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/BN FEED ADJUSTMENT NECESSARY WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, w l 2?%80035295295 E\Eg?[wgoig%iﬂgiow 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ’
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | - - : T
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. T - ] 3
- | 1 ] 1-1803080-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JNTT [ 1 | 321197844 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/N7 1 | 9-1633305-0 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
OOz — TE comectini
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EE;EL WOJUNEOWE; % /Z/—/E/ quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 10JUN2016 |NAME ‘
{D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm e N W&ﬁ@i@GE Ocean Syde Feed
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e o T A 1] 00778 [Co2836329 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

Pol

REF

b [YPE

PNEUMAT IC

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= ~—8.94£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

)

/
a\

\%

SEE DETAIL A= "

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

34.87£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTION —J0 D i N oS & ] Jes

30mm STROKE

|
P
J

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

9.5+0.5

T P T B e o TOTUNZ0TS ST e
CHTK CLBIN 10JUN2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 1T0JUNZ2016 |NAME ‘
- _J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe + Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets | of 4 & /2 of 4) 695133m s FPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836329
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET 4 OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2836329-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2836329-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



